Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	R			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102066945							
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	or of Patonte and Tradomarks:	Please record the attached	Loriginal documents or a	ony thora	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name: CCS Tec		(les)			
CCS Holdings, Inc.	4-12-02						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie:	s) attached? Yes V No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
✓ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 103 Foulk Road, Suite 278-T					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Olloct/Iddioss.					
Other							
		City: Wilmingto	onState:_ ^{DE} _Z	ip:_1980)3		
1/1/02 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? [Yes	✓ N	√ 0	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5920672; 6066798;</u>						
		6171526					
Name and address of party to concerning document should be	6. Total number of a			lved:	3		
Name: CCS Technology, I	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$						
Internal Address:	Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
		8. Deposit account r	wimbor:	Mary and a second secon	4	(10) (10) (10)	
Street Address:	oad, Suite 278-T	o. Deposit account	iumber.	May be to the second of the se	- 1	173	
Street Address:		50-0425		(*) (*)	- maltinasi - is - in - in - , il		
	4000) 5# 		
City: Wilmington State: DE			teles essen	چ	. 1		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature.							
Karib, Johnson Karil Sohnson 4/4/02							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/24/2002 LMUELLER 00000094 500425 120.00 CH 01 FC:581

5920672

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0289

CCS HOLDINGS, INC., (whose name changed from SIECOR CORPORATION on June 1, 2000, certificate attached hereto), a Delaware corporation having offices at 800 17th St. N.W., Hickory, North Carolina, 28601-3336 (the "Assignor"), owner of the below enumerated patents, does hereby assign and transfer as a contribution by shareholder to CCS TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation having an office at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 278-T, Wilmington, Delaware, 19803 (the "Assignee"), subject to the conditions provided hereinafter, all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the following United States patents, effective as of 12:05 a.m. on January 1, 2002:

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>
5920672	06-Jul-1999	08/869819	05-Jun-1997
6066798 6171526	23-May-2000 09-Jan-2001	08/476389 09/067438	07-Jun-1995 28-Apr-1998

The above assignment is made and shall be subject to any unexpired license previously granted by the Assignor, by an affiliated company of the Assignor, or by any predecessor in title of the Assignor, or retained by any predecessor in title of the Assignor, under any of the Patents.

CCS HOLDINGS, INC.

Bv:

K. McNeill\Taylor, Jr

Vice President/General Counsel/

Assistant Secretary

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIECOR CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIECOR CORPORATION" TO "CCS HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0471829

DATE:

06-01-00

PATENT

REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0291

0884993 8100

001275370

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS.
FILED 09:00 AM 05/31/2000 ~
001275370 - 0884993

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SIECOR CORPORATION

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Siecor Corporation was duly adopted in accordance with § 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: Effective June 1, 2000, Article FIRST is deleted in its entirety and the following new Article FIRST is inserted in its place:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is "CCS Holdings, Inc."

SECOND: Except as amended and modified hereby, the Certificate of Incorporation of Siecor Corporation is hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Siecor Corporation, has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 3/ day of May, 2000.

SIECOR CORPORATION

K McNeill Taylor

PATENT PFFI · 012813 FRA

REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 04/12/2002